50 FREE
Jack
Ryan

100 FREE
Maxime
Cameron
Daniel
Ryan

200 FREE
Maxime

Drew

Colin

Trey

400 FREE
Andrew
Trey

1500 FREE
Robert
Andrew
Aaron
Simon

100 BACK
Cameron
Daniel

200 BACK
Austin
Clark
Bryce

Josh

100 BREAST
Jacob
Reece

200 BREAST
Daniel
Reece

100 FLY
Cameron
Maxime

200 FLY
Sam
Brendan
Will

2001M
Brennan
Charlie

400 IM
Charlie
Robert

Eric

OPEN WATER
Taylor
Michael
Carter
Simon
Riley
Ivan

Franzman
Hoffer

Rooney
Craig
Krueger
Hoffer

Rooney
Kibler
Bone

Freeman

Abruzzo
Freeman

Finke
Abruzzo
Apel
Lamar

Craig
Carr

Katz
Beach
Mefford
Artmann

Montague
Whitley

Roy
Whitley

Craig
Rooney

Pomaijevich
Mever
Macmillan

Pastorek
Swanson

Swanson
Finke
Knowles

Abbott
Brinegar
Grimes
Lamar
Molina

Puskovitch Episcopal Academy Aquatic Club

Time
22.68
22.73

49.14
49.41
49.61
49.69

1:47.98
1:49.04
1:49.74
1:50.37

3:53.39
3:54.12

15:05.29
15:15.99
15:17.60
15:22.03

54.74
54.95

1:57.20
1:59.56
2:00.07
2:00.35

1:00.68
1:00.95

2:12.17
2:12.58

52.63
53.25

1:58.22
1:59.18
1:59.76

2:02.40
2:02.57

4:17.37
4:21.04
4:23.05

USA SWIMMING

2016-2017 Men's National Junior Team

To be selected to the National Junior Team, athletes must meet the General Selection Criteria. The Team will then be selected based on the following Performance Criteria:
Priority One: The top two athletes in each individual Olympic event, Priority Two: The third and fourth ranked swimmer in the 100 and 200 meter long course freestyle, Priority
Three: Additional FEMALE athletes who have a world ranking within, and including, the top 75 in an individual Olympic event and additional MALE athletes who have a world
ranking within, and including, the top 100 in an individual Olympic event. If after applying all the selection procedures, the team size is below 26 men or 26 women, additional
athletes will be included based on their highest world ranking, as outlined above, in an individual Olympic event until 26 men or 26 women are selected to the team. In meeting
the minimum team size requirements, once an event has been filled with four swimmers no additional swimmers will be added in that event. Relay lead-offs, time trials, swim-

offs and intermediate splits will NOT be considered. Long course times will be considered from January 1st, 2016 through and including August 31st, 2016 from all USA
Swimming and FINA approved competitions. A minimum of 26 men and 26 women will be selected. For full and complete selection procedures please visit

World Ranking
160
178

80
110
157
167

75
162
223
290

158
180

32
7

80
101

72
91

26
73
90
99

63
85

78
90

62
138

83
122
147

133
140

38
97
147

Club

Nitro Swimming
Golden West Swim Club
Sandpipers of Nevada
FAST Swim Team
Sandpipers of Nevada

www.usaswimming.org

Meet Name
2016 Jr Pan Pacific Championships
2016 Jr Pan Pacific Championships

U.S. Olympic Team Trials
2016 Jr Pan Pacific Championships
2016 Jr Pan Pacific Championships
2016 Jr Pan Pacific Championships

U.S. Olympic Team Trials
2016 Jr Pan Pacific Championships
U.S. Olympic Team Trials
2016 Jr Pan Pacific Championships

2016 Jr Pan Pacific Championships
2016 Jr Pan Pacific Championships

2016 Jr Pan Pacific Championships
2016 Arena Pro Series at Orlando
2016 Speedo Junior Nationals
2016 Speedo Junior Nationals

2016 Jr Pan Pacific Championships
2016 ST Western Zone Sectionals

U.S. Olympic Team Trials
2016 Speedo Junior Nationals
2016 GU AGS Sectional Champs
2016 Speedo Junior Nationals

2016 Jr Pan Pacific Championships
2016 Jr Pan Pacific Championships

2016 Jr Pan Pacific Championships
2016 Jr Pan Pacific Championships

2016 Jr Pan Pacific Championships
2016 U.S. Open

2016 Jr Pan Pacific Championships
U.S. Olympic Team Trials
2016 Speedo Junior Nationals

U.S. Olympic Team Trials
2016 Jr Pan Pacific Championships

2016 Jr Pan Pacific Championships
2016 Jr Pan Pacific Championships
2016 Speedo Junior Nationals

Coach
Elliott McGill
Mark Schubert
Ron Aitken
Brian Brown
Ron Aitken
Chris Lear

Club
Zionsville Swim Club
Scottsdale Aquatic Club

Pleasanton Seahawks
Club Wolverine
McFarland Spartan Sharks
Scottsdale Aquatic Club

Pleasanton Seahawks
Carmel Swim Club
Crawfish Aquatics
Baylor Swim Club

Plymouth Whitemarsh Aquatic Club
Baylor Swim Club

Saint Petersburg Aquatics
Plymouth Whitemarsh Aquatic Club
Scottsdale Aquatic Club
FAST Swim Team

Club Wolverine
Pikes Peak Athletics

Sarasota Sharks
Quest Swimming
Sierra Marlins
Austin Swim Club

Grosse Pointe Gators
Penn Charter Aquatics

Spokane Area Swimming
Penn Charter Aquatics

Club Wolverine
Pleasanton Seahawks

Nation's Capital Swim Club
Northern Kentucky Clippers
North Carolina Aquatic Club

Georgia Costal Aquatic Team
NOVA of Virginia

NOVA of Virginia
Saint Petersburg Aquatics
Dayton Raiders

Coach
Eric Meyer
Kevin Zacher

Steve Morsilli
Gunnar Schmidt
Derrick O'Donnell

Kevin Zacher

Steve Morsilli
Chris Plumb
Jayme Cramer/Billy Newport
Dan Flack

Dick Shoulberg/Caroline Boland
Dan Flack

Fred Lewis
Dick Shoulberg/Caroline Boland
Kevin Zacher
Brian Brown

Gunnar Schmidt
Steve Fair/George Heidinger

Brent Arckey
Dudley Duncan
Scott Shea
Brendan Hansen

John Fodell
Crystal Coleman

Kalen Darling
Crystal Coleman

Gunnar Schmidt
Steve Morsilli

Pete Morgan
Norm Wright
Sean Quinn

Bill Forrester
Geoff Brown

Geoff Brown
Fred Lewis
Meghan Olson/Kevin Weldon



