## USA SWIMMING 2016-2017 Men's National Junior Team

To be selected to the National Junior Team, athletes must meet the General Selection Criteria. The Team will then be selected based on the following Performance Criteria: Priority One: The top two athletes in each individual Olympic event, Priority Two: The third and fourth ranked swimmer in the 100 and 200 meter long course freestyle, Priority Three: Additional FEMALE athletes who have a world ranking within, and including, the top 75 in an individual Olympic event and additional MALE athletes who have a world ranking within, and including, the top 100 in an individual Olympic event. If after applying all the selection procedures, the team size is below 26 men or 26 women, additional athletes will be included based on their highest world ranking, as outlined above, in an individual Olympic event until 26 men or 26 women are selected to the team. In meeting the minimum team size requirements, once an event has been filled with four swimmers no additional swimmers will be added in that event. Relay lead-offs, time trials, swimoffs and intermediate splits will NOT be considered. Long course times will be considered from January 1st, 2016 through and including August 31st, 2016 from all USA Swimming and FINA approved competitions. A minimum of 26 men and 26 women will be selected. For full and complete selection procedures please visit www.usaswimming.org

<u>50 FREE</u> Jack Ryan	Franzman Hoffer	<u>Time</u> 22.68 22.73	World Ranking 160 178	Meet Name 2016 Jr Pan Pacific Championships 2016 Jr Pan Pacific Championships	Club Zionsville Swim Club Scottsdale Aquatic Club	<u>Coach</u> Eric Meyer Kevin Zacher
100 FREE Maxime Cameron Daniel Ryan	Rooney Craig Krueger Hoffer	49.14 49.41 49.61 49.69	80 110 157 167	U.S. Olympic Team Trials 2016 Jr Pan Pacific Championships 2016 Jr Pan Pacific Championships 2016 Jr Pan Pacific Championships	Pleasanton Seahawks Club Wolverine McFarland Spartan Sharks Scottsdale Aquatic Club	Steve Morsilli Gunnar Schmidt Derrick O'Donnell Kevin Zacher
200 FREE Maxime Drew Colin Trey	Rooney Kibler Bone Freeman	1:47.98 1:49.04 1:49.74 1:50.37	75 162 223 290	U.S. Olympic Team Trials 2016 Jr Pan Pacific Championships U.S. Olympic Team Trials 2016 Jr Pan Pacific Championships	Pleasanton Seahawks Carmel Swim Club Crawfish Aquatics Baylor Swim Club	Steve Morsilli Chris Plumb Jayme Cramer/Billy Newport Dan Flack
400 FREE Andrew Trey	Abruzzo Freeman	3:53.39 3:54.12	158 180	2016 Jr Pan Pacific Championships 2016 Jr Pan Pacific Championships	Plymouth Whitemarsh Aquatic Club Baylor Swim Club	Dick Shoulberg/Caroline Boland Dan Flack
1500 FREE Robert Andrew Aaron Simon	Finke Abruzzo Apel Lamar	15:05.29 15:15.99 15:17.60 15:22.03	32 71 80 101	2016 Jr Pan Pacific Championships 2016 Arena Pro Series at Orlando 2016 Speedo Junior Nationals 2016 Speedo Junior Nationals	Saint Petersburg Aquatics Plymouth Whitemarsh Aquatic Club Scottsdale Aquatic Club FAST Swim Team	Fred Lewis Dick Shoulberg/Caroline Boland Kevin Zacher Brian Brown
100 BACK Cameron Daniel	Craig Carr	54.74 54.95	72 91	2016 Jr Pan Pacific Championships 2016 ST Western Zone Sectionals	Club Wolverine Pikes Peak Athletics	Gunnar Schmidt Steve Fair/George Heidinger
200 BACK Austin Clark Bryce Josh	Katz Beach Mefford Artmann	1:57.20 1:59.56 2:00.07 2:00.35	26 73 90 99	U.S. Olympic Team Trials 2016 Speedo Junior Nationals 2016 GU AGS Sectional Champs 2016 Speedo Junior Nationals	Sarasota Sharks Quest Swimming Sierra Marlins Austin Swim Club	Brent Arckey Dudley Duncan Scott Shea Brendan Hansen
100 BREAST Jacob Reece	Montague Whitley	1:00.68 1:00.95	63 85	2016 Jr Pan Pacific Championships 2016 Jr Pan Pacific Championships	Grosse Pointe Gators Penn Charter Aquatics	John Fodell Crystal Coleman
200 BREAST Daniel Reece	Roy Whitley	2:12.17 2:12.58	78 90	2016 Jr Pan Pacific Championships 2016 Jr Pan Pacific Championships	Spokane Area Swimming Penn Charter Aquatics	Kalen Darling Crystal Coleman
100 FLY Cameron Maxime	Craig Rooney	52.63 53.25	62 138	2016 Jr Pan Pacific Championships 2016 U.S. Open	Club Wolverine Pleasanton Seahawks	Gunnar Schmidt Steve Morsilli
200 FLY Sam Brendan Will	Pomajevich Meyer Macmillan	1:58.22 1:59.18 1:59.76	83 122 147	2016 Jr Pan Pacific Championships U.S. Olympic Team Trials 2016 Speedo Junior Nationals	Nation's Capital Swim Club Northern Kentucky Clippers North Carolina Aquatic Club	Pete Morgan Norm Wright Sean Quinn
200 IM Brennan Charlie	Pastorek Swanson	2:02.40 2:02.57	133 140	U.S. Olympic Team Trials 2016 Jr Pan Pacific Championships	Georgia Costal Aquatic Team NOVA of Virginia	Bill Forrester Geoff Brown
400 IM Charlie Robert Eric	Swanson Finke Knowles	4:17.37 4:21.04 4:23.05	38 97 147	2016 Jr Pan Pacific Championships 2016 Jr Pan Pacific Championships 2016 Speedo Junior Nationals	NOVA of Virginia Saint Petersburg Aquatics Dayton Raiders	Geoff Brown Fred Lewis Meghan Olson/Kevin Weldon
OPEN WATER Taylor Michael Carter Simon Riley	Abbott Brinegar Grimes Lamar Molina	Golden Sandpi FAS	Club o Swimming West Swim Club pers of Nevada 「Swim Team pers of Nevada	Coach Elliott McGill Mark Schubert Ron Aitken Brian Brown Ron Aitken		

Chris Lear

Ivan

Puskovitch Episcopal Academy Aquatic Club